
Sponsored by: I-lemstadt

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2013-66

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY AND THE MONROE COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR LOCAL POLICE SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $1,545,723 FOR FY 2013-2014; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO FINALIZE THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT; AUTHORIZING THB MAYOR
TO EXECUTB THB CONTRACT AND AUTHORIZING THB CITY
MANAGER TO EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON BBHALF OF THE CITY;
AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVB DATE

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") has contracted with the Monroe County
Sherifls Office (the "Sheriff'), for the provision of local law enforcement services since
incorporation (the "Police Services Contract"); and

\ryHERI'AS, pursuant to Section 18.a. of the Police Services Contract, compensation for
local police services for each fiscal year shall be set by amendment to the Police Services Contract
(the "First Amendment"); and

\ryHEREAS, the First Amendment increases the cost of the Police Services Contract in tlie
amount of $81,794.00, which brings the total amount of the Police Services Contract to
51,545,123.00; and

\ryHEREAS, the cost of the Police Services Contract is included in the proposed budget for
FY 2013-2014; and

\ryHEREAS, the First Amendment otherwise does not contain any substantive changes to the
Police Services Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this
reference.

Section 2. The First Amendment to the Police Services Contract between the City and
Sheriff attached hereto as Exhibit '04", together with such non-material changes as may be
acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney is hereby
approved. The Mayor is authorized to sign the First Amendment and the City Manager is authorized
to expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.



Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORTDA, THIS 27th DAy OF AUGUST,2013

THE CITY OF MARATHON,

Mi

Snead, Bull, Keating, Ramsay, Cinque
None

nque, M

RM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE
CITY OT MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

t

)

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO
AND RELI

Diane Clavier, City Clerk



FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR LOCAL POLICE SERVICES

This First Amendment to Contract for Local Police Services between The City of

Marathon, Monroe County SherifPs Office, and Monroe County, is made and entered into as of

the date last written below by and between The City of Marathon, Florida, a municipal

corporation of the State of Florida (the "Marathon"), Monroe County Sheriffs Office

(*MCSO"), a subdivision of the State of Florida, and Monroe County, a political subdivision of

the State of Florida ("County").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS,In August 2}L2,Marathon entered into a th¡ee year Contract to provide

Local Police Services (the "Contract") with MCSO and County, a copy of the Conhact is

attached as Exhibit'01," and

\ryHERBAS, pursuant to Section 18a of the Contract, compensation for Local Police

Services for each frscal year shall be set by amendment to the Contract, and

\ryIIEREAS, Marathon desires to amend the Contract to set the compensation for Fiscal

Year 2013-2014 (the "First Amendment").

NO\ry THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this First

Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

Section 1. Amendment to Asreeu¡ent. Section l5 of the Contract is amended to read

as follows:

*++,1.*

1S-Contract cost and payment:

a. Marathon agrees to pay One Million Five Hundred Forty Five Thousand Seven

Hundred Twenty Three Dollars (51,545,723) for services, equipment, and supplies provided

during the first year of this Contract (10/01/2013-09/30-2014) as described on Exhibir A-2013,

attached and incorporated by reference herein. This sum is refened to as the "Contract Price."

b. Ma¡athon will pay Two/Twelfths (2/12 or l6.67Vo) of the total contract price to

the Monroe County Clerk of Court no later than October I5,2Aß, Thereafter, Marathon shall

pay One/Twelfth of the total contract price no later than November 1,2013 and on or before the

first day of each succeeding month until the total contract price is paid.

Page 1 of 4
City of Marathon First Amendment to Contract

For Local Police Services



c. MCSO will provide a fully marked and properly equipped police vehicle for each

member of the Marathon District. Marathon willpay all monthly vehicle costs in advance to

MCSO, and will pay or provide for fi¡el, maintenance, and other operating costs for all vehicles

assigned to the Marathon District.

e. Marathon will pay the costs of acquiring replacement vehicles for the Marathon

District. MCSO will replace the Ma¡athon vehicles according to the terms of the then current

vehicle replacement policy of MCSO.

f. All vehicles paid for by City will, at the end of their senrice life, be property of

City.

g. Marathon and MCSO may agree to purchase goods and services not specifìcally

addressed in this contract upon such terms and conditions as are mutually agreed upon by the

parties in writing.

¡t*t ¡l¡i

Section 2. Second Ye¡r Pavment Terms. Exhibit'oA" of the Contract is replaced in its

entirety with replacement Exhibit A-2013 dated April 8,2013, attached. All references to

Exhibit o'A" in the Contract shall from October 1,2073 forward refer to the replacement Exhibit

A-2013.

Section 3. No Further Modilications. All other provisions of the Contract, other than

as specifically addressed herein, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have accepted, made and executed this

First Amendment upon the terms and conditions above stated on the day and year last below

written.

The remøinder otthis pøge intentionally left blank

Page 2 of 4
City of Marathon Flrst Amendment to Contract

For Local Police Services



CITY OX'MARATHON:

"r,ÞlmwC)at¡u,L'City Clerk

o",", R[¿a ll3

MONROE S OFFICE:

By:

Date: ot/A/lZ

-

Monroe County Sheriffs Office
Approved as to form

lah, General Counsel

BOARD OF COUNTY COMNTISSIONERS
OF MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA

.qppnovEù¡s ro FoRtvl A¡lD
LEGALITY FOR THE UôE ANÜ
RÊLIANCE OFTHE CÍTY OF

Page 3 of4
City of Marathon First Amendment to Contract

For Local Police Services

å:,:' :'::T"e".9-l.}ry !fl ": 
- *



Deþuty

COI'NTY ATTORNEY
VED AS TO Í'ORM

By:
County Attomey

Page 4 of4
City of Marathon First Amendment to Contract

For Local Police Servlces



A' aot3

20-Moy-13

PÉRsOxr{ÉL sERvrCFg
Hoaclcount

Excq¡tlvô Srl¡ry
R€eular S.]¡dca
Ov.nfmâ
lnc.îl¡vo
Emplolrr ïrxct
Rclhürcnt Contrlbul¡on
Lltr & Hcdth ln¡unncr
Uncmploymmt Compcnüüon

Totrl PôÉon¡l S.Moe¡

OPERATIXG ETPE||SEA
Eryôn .a OltrrTllon Salerler
Prdaoc¡onal Scrv¡c.r
Othcr ConbÊct¡rl Scrvlcr!
lnverdgalhnr
Tnvel & Pcr Dlcm
Csrimunlcat¡onr
Ffrlght & Poslsgc
Uliliv Sorìríoer
Rrürl!
lnrurancc
Rap¡kt & Mriñûrnânc.
Prlnüng
Advartl.¡ng
Ofic. Suppllââ

Op.r¡l¡ng Supplíor
Book¡/Subædpüonúitlrnþcfrhlpr
Tullþn
Trâ¡ning

Totelopcfelir€ EIpônt6!

c PrfÂtoufl¡Y
O0Ér Eulldlng lmpfovcm.ûb
Automobilo.ålsch¡ncylEqulp.

Tot¡l c.pltel oull.y

CUEEIIgE¡I
Aids to Gov?mmont Agcnclcr
Alds lo Prtveta Or0enlz¡tlonr
lnlneþvünm.nh¡ 1r¡n.lbr3

fot l Olh.r U¡..

TOÎAL SHERIFFS BUOOEÎ

cOUllrY OOST9:'
- Heellh lnturenc.r
- Worket" Coñlpônration
- County Allocalion

Tol.l CounvExp.n ct
'Erün artt

IOÎAL BUDOEÎ

Upd.t d by: l¡.r loowl.r.4r8n3 (vll)
BUDOEÎ. H^RAÎflOt{

2 YEAR COMPARISOil FON FTE 2OI3 TO FYE 2OII

ADOPfEO
suooËT
FYE 2OIT

PROPOgEO

BUOOÉ1
FYE 2Ot'

OIFFEREI{CE
+ OR (-)

,15

805.200

33,103

8,959

u,æ7
125,148

. J,035,14J-

1.400
gô0

1,300
10,000

3¿390
40,828

ô,250
76,:r0

4 5¡08

rar*

78,108

rrlr!-

15

E05,53tt

s:îa1
7,15O

04,833

147,242
1,¡t0o

r,080,071

3,700

350

2,000
I,(x¡0

i
27,160
13,000

2,300
9{.1 10

4,000

üt*

, 128,108

126,108

27A

1,655
240
160

22,OU
1,400

-

25,831

1,296,359æ

132,720
34,381

-:-

.- 167,101

-.T¡ô5Fõ-

-

1,472,16s

-
132,720

40,8 t.1

_ .. 't73,534

@æ

2,300
(010)

700
(2,0001

:o

(0.010)

(3,828)

. (3,050)

17,7:

(548)

50.000

-

50,000

75,831

-
u,i.,

0,433:-
82,263

10



Exh,b,* I

Cont¡act fo¡ Local Police Services

Monroe County Sheriff's Office and the Gty of Marathon
EY 20n-20t5

Pagc I of13
Contract forl-ocel Pollce Services- Ft 2Ãn-Z0tS

Mon¡oc County SherifPs Omcc and thc City of Marathoo



5-Other señrices: ..o......... .........5

6-Assignment of pcrsonnel and selecdon of District Captain:......o............,....5

7-Procedure for ¡election of District Captain and Lieutenant! .,......................6

8-Complaintg fegatdfu¡g officeß:......¡...................r..¡.i......,¡.r.......,r..r,................. 6

9-Reeponsibilityfor ultimate contoh.... ..........6

l0-Anention to needs of Marathoflf ........... ........6

ll-Officers not employecs or agents of the Cit¡......... ..,........,.........7

LàErrfotcement of mr¡nicipal ordinanceg: ................,,......r......r.............,.......... 7

li!-Legal claims, nodces of euit, and laqrsuits:.................,................................7

Pzge2 oC13
Cootr¡c't fo¡ Locel Police Scnice¡- FY Utb2Ùts

Monnce County Shc¡i8a Officc aod thc City of Marâthon



l8-Future yeat pticing

?.?.LaÍr enforcement èducation as se sEments r............ .....10

2&Mutual aid: ................

?t4-P aragrørph headinga not disposidve: .............. ................11

Page 3 of13
Coot¡acf for f,ocd Polícc Scn¡ícc¡- tr ãll2-2015

Moo¡oe Coung ShcriPe Office e¡d the City of Manthoa



C¡ntract for Local Police Services

Monrce C-ountySheriff's Oûfice and the Gtyof Marathon
FY 20tZ-2015

1-Purpose:

The Gryof lvürathon, a Florida municipalityflfa:atho:f or-the "CrEf),-

and the Monroã CounrySheriff 's Office ("MCSC/)' a subdivision of the Saæ of
FloridA and tvtroruoe C-ount¡¡ a political subdivision of the Sate of Florida
("Co*q/), have agrcd that lvfar¡thon will plrchase and MCSO will provide local

law enforcemenr services to lvfa¡athon in addition to rtgional police services

provided to residents of the unincorporaæd arcæ of lvfo¡uoe C-ount¡l This

Gntract stæes the tenns of the agreement betweeri the panies.

2-Parties:

The panies to this Contract aæ lvfa¡athon, MCSO and Count¡t Any
comnrunication rcquired to be provided to a panynaybe direaed to:

Gryof lvl¿ntlron
RogerFlernstadt
Gtylvfanager

Moruoe Cr*ty
CountyAdminist¡ator
1100 Simonton St¡eet

9805 &erseas FÍghway Key\ü7est, Florida 13040
lvfarathoru Florida 33036 Telephone Q05) 292-4441

Telephone (305) 743-0033 Facsimile: Q05) 292-4544

Facsimle: Q05)743-3667

MCSO
Sheriff RobertP.Pery¿m
Ann.IægalDivision
5525 College Road
Key tüØesq Florida 33040
Telephone Q05)292-7020

, Facsimile: Q05) 292-7070

I

3-Term:

The ærm of this C-ontract b.Si^ October L,20I2 and ends September30,
2015.

Page 4 of li!
Contract for Local Policc Scrviccs- Ft 20tZ.20lS

Monmc County Sheritrs Office and the City of Manthon



4-Scope of purchased services:
MCSO will prcvide ptofessional police road patrol service throughout

Matathon. Service will bc prcvided a contingent (the "Matathon Disttict')
consisting of:

-One Capain

-Four se{geânts

- Ten deputies fnduding one neat-shore patrol ofÊcer)

-One School Crossing Guatd

The parties intend that toad parol services be provided 24-hous per day on
wery ðay of the term of this.A.grcanenr The Marathon District Captain
(:ercinafter "Crpøin') in close cooperation rvith the Cþlvfanager þereinaftet
"lrdanaget') shall plan schedules for the Marathon Disuict The Captaio will provide
the Managetwith the planned schedules and datly reports so¡tøining the names and
hous worked by er*ry member of the lvfarathon Disuict upon request.

The patties acknowledge that the lvfarathon District Capain and Lieutenant
have tegional rcsponsibilities in adùtion to theit tesponsibilities to Marathon

The saffingplan fot this contact hæ been dweloped using a 5.21 saffing
ratio. This ratio is used to plan the ptoper numbet of officets to maintain shift
covenge consideringplalned and unplanned absences due to ioi.rty, illness, vacadoo,
training and fámily and medical learrc. The Capain will make all teæonable efforts
co coordisaæ training sidr, aff¡ual, and administrative leave to provide optimum
service to lvfa¡athon. MCSO will maintain appropriaæ stzffing at all tirnes.

The Captain shall atænd any meetings that the lvlanager shall teasonably
tequest, e.g those of the Gty Council.

S-Other sen'icee:

Âprtt &om this Contracq MCSO shall dso provide all sersices to lvfa¡athon
on the same terms and at no additional chatge or expense as they are provided to the
residents of Mon¡oe County.

6-Assignment of personnel and selection of District Captain:
MCSO rccognizes the desire of À4arathon that the Marathon District be

composed of officets v¡ho are well acquainted with the commr¡nity ând its rebidents
and with whom the tesidents can esablish a face-to-fzce rapport and long-term

Pagc 5 of 13

Contract for Locd Íolicc Sen'iceg- W 20t¿-2015
Montoe Couaty Shedtre Office and the City of Maathon



relationships. lvfarathon recognizcs the obligauon of MCSO to treat all of officers
fairly conceming requests for üansfer and career advancerneot, aod to rnainain
ordet and discipline. MCSO shall endeavor to establish and mainain a stable
contingentin the Marathon Distdcr

The City Managet will play an inægral pert in the selection of offi.cets for
assignment to and promotion within the lvfar¿thon Disttict. The Manage¡ willbe
giveo the oppornnity to teview personnel files, training records, and disciplinary
record of these officen and be ¿ membet of their selection and promotional boa¡ds.

7-P¡ocedure for selection of Dietrict Captain and Lieutenanti

If the need arises fot the selection of a Disttict Captain or LieutenanÇ the
Shetiff will consult with the Cþ Manager before making his decision.

8-fümplainæ regarding offcere: 
:

MCSO is com¡nitæd to mainaining a hþh standard of professionalism for all
of its ofÊcerc. Complaints regading officers shdl be ptomptly and thoroughþ
investþæd by MCSO. Elecæd ofäcials and employees of the City shall not
undertaLe investigations of any ofûcer. .Any complaint against an officer in the
Marathon District must be dfuecæd to the Capain Upon requ€st, the Capain shall
inform the lvtanaget of the complainq advise the manager of action taken, and
provide a wtitten report of the investþtion and resolution of the m¿tter. If the
complaint concerns the Capain, the manager may take the m¿tter dfuectly to the
Undeshetifn The Capain will advise the ltdanager any time an individualDeputy
d¡awi thtee ot mote cornplaints rcgading the Deputy's interaction with the public
wifhin (6) months or (6) such complaints withjn (12) months.

9-Reeponsibility for ultimate cont¡ol:
lvfa¡athon undersands, aclanowledges and agrees that MCSO musq at all

dmes, have and måintâin the sole tesponsibility for and control of all serrices
hereundet, induding without limiation, the esablishment of sandards of
perfotmance and conducg hiring, promotion, discþline and termination,labor
relations, as well as all otlre¡ rnatters necessary or incideot to the performance of
such sen¡ices.

Consistent with the City charter, no elected official or employec of tJre City
may direct the actions of ofûcers of the Marathon Disuic¿ Direction ftom the City
will be givcn through the lvfanager in accotdance with the terms of this Contac¿

l0-Attention to needs of Marathon:
MCSO will work together with Mar¿thon to directpolice services to meet

the e4pressed needs of the rcsidents of lvlarathon, The Caprain shall meer with the

Page 6 of13
Contn¡ct for l¿cal Police Scn¡icce- R 20l/"-2OlS

Moaroe County ShcriFe OfEce and thc City of Manthon



Man4ger frequenrly to leam of community concerns and shdl worh closely with the

Man4ger to devise plans and methods best suited to respond to those concerns. The
Captain shall be a merr¡ber of the Manage/s Senior Management Team.

ll-Officers not employees or agents of the City:

All deputies and otherpetsons employed byMCSO to perfotm services

under this Conuact ere and shall remain in the sole employment of MCSO and no
such person shall be considered in the employ of Marathon fot the purpose of any

pension, insurance, civil serwice, worker's cornpensation Pay ot othet benefits.

MCSO officers üe not agents or employees of the City, and will not have the

authotity to €riter into 4gteements or make policy on behalf of the City,

lãEnforcement of municipal ordinances:

Every member of the Maratlon District will be authotized undet Florida law
to enforce the ctiminal municipal ordinances of Ma¡athon. Matathon agrees to
provide MCSO six copies and every member of its District one copy of such

ordinances. Furthet,lvfarathon 4grces to provide the Captain, the Undersheriff and

MCSO General Cor¡nsel the text of ptoposed ordinances in time sufûcient for
review and discussion ''vith City ofûcials and their advisots. MCSO willptovide City
officials advice f¡om a practical law cnfo¡cementperspective conceming any

proposed criminal otdinance.

ti-Legal claims, notices of suit, and laweuits¡

The parties shall provide eacå other with compleæ and prompt notification
of any legal dairro, notice of suit, or laurzuit thatlrrvolves the prcvision of sersices

herenndet, and shall coopemte in the muh¡al defense of any such claims.

City, as â st¿te egeûcy or subdivision defined in Section 768.28,Florida
Statutes, 4grees to be fully responsible to the limits set forth in such statute fot iæ
orwr neglþerit acts or omissions, or intentional torn¡ous actions, whicå tesult in
claims or suits against either MCSO ot City, and 4grees to be liable to the statutory
limits for arry dømages proximaæly caused by said âcts ot omissions, or intentjonal
tortious acts.

MCSq as a political sub-division of the Sate of Flotida, as defined in
Section 768.28,Florida Statutes, agrees to be fully tesponsible to the limits set forth
in sr:ch stah¡te for its own negþent acts or omissions, or intentional øttuous acts,

which tesult in cl¿ims or suits against either the City or MCSQ and 4grees to be

liable to the satutory limits for any damages ptoximately caused by said acts or
omissions, or intentional tortious acts.

Pegc 7 of 13

Contract for Local Police Service¡- Ft ZOt¿-Z0tS

Mon¡oc County Sherifs Office and the City of Mara6oo



Nothing conained in this Section or this agrecment shall be construed to be

a waiver by either party of any of the proæctions provided by soveteþ immunity or
any othc immrurity, including the protections and statutory caps on liability
conained in section 768.28 of the Flodda Sahrtes, as well as any othet sirnilar
ptovision of lav¿ Nothing conained hercin shall be construed to be a conserit by
either party to be sued by third partics ir *y mâtter atising out of this agteement ot
ony othet agteement

l&Uniforms and marHng of parol vehicles:

MCSO shall ensr¡re that every member of the Mamthon Disttict is ptovided
with a marked patol r¡ehicle and uniforms. Clty of lvlarathon patrol cars will cleady
marked as such.

l5-Contract co8t and payment:

^. Marathon 4gtees to pay for services, equipmeng and supplies provided
during the first yeat of this Contnct (10/Al/2012-09ßA-2013) the surn descdbed
on Exhibit ,\ attached and incoqpotaæd by refetence herein. This sum is tefered to
as the "Conüact Pdce."

b. Matathon *ill p.y Two/Twelfth s Qhz or 16.670þ of the toal
contnci ptice to the Mon¡oe County Clerk of Court no l¿tet than Octob er 15,2072.
Thereafter,lvfarathon shall pay One/Twelfth of the tot¿l conractpdce no later than
November 7,2012 and on or before the fitst day ol each succeeding month until rhe

total conüactpdce is paid.

c. McsO,willprcvide a fullyma*ed andpopetlyequippedpolice
vehicle for each member of the lvfarathon Disuict Ma¡athon *ill p"y allmonthly
vehicle costs irr adr¡ance to MCSQ and willpay or provide for fud mainûenance, and
other operating Losts for all vehicles assþed to the lvfatathon Disttict

e. In futt¡re Conttact yeats, lvlarathon will pay the costs of acquiting
rcplacement vehicles for the Marathon Dist¡ict MCSO will replace the Marathon
vehicles according to the terms of the then crureot vehicle replacementpolicy of
MCSO'f. AII vehides paid for by Ctty wilt at the end of their service llfe, be
pfopefty of city.

g. Ivfatathon and MCSO mzy 
^greeto 

pwchase goods and sen¡ices not
speciûcally addressed in this contÍ¡ct upon such terms and conditions as a,re

mutually agteed upon by the parties in wdting

Page 8 ofll
Cont¡act fo¡ I¡cal Police Sc¡vicce- FV nttnß

Mouroe Couaty $herife Office aad thc City of Marathon



!

lGCoet reports/Conüact Price options:

MCSO will provide Matathon monthþ Ênancial teports showing all costs

incurred by MCSO and Monroe County ø provide services under this Contact

If incurred costs equal the Ninety-five Per Cent (9570) of the total costs

teciæd in this Connacg then:

MCSO may stop providing ury of. the services in order not to exceed the

Contractpdce;

Or,

Matathon may issue a wtitten commitment to MCSO to pay for additional
services as agrced to byMarathon and MCSO.

l7-Yeat-end reconciliation:

"At the end of each ûscal year, incumed costs will be teconciled with total
paymer¡ts made by Matathon. MCSO extemal auditots will deætmine the final
balance If incu¡red costs erceed totalpayments, Marathon will rcimbuse MCSO
for the excess costs within (60) days of the end of that fiscal )reer. If total payments
exceed incr¡rrcd costs, MCSO v/ill reinrburse lvfa¡athon for the excess payment
amount on or befote Àíârch 31.tof the following fiscalyeat

l&Futr¡re year pricing:

^. lrdarathon and MCSO will negotiaæ paymcnt for the second and third
years of this Conttact in time sufficient for pteparation of bradgets and t¿x rolls,
\ülhen agteeoreot is rcached, the Cþ Man4ger will ptepate a memomridum sating
the new tefrns and acknowledging Marathon's acceptance of them. ¡{. tesolution of
the Mon¡oe County Boatd of Cowrty Comrnissioners, sponsored by the Shetiff and
acknowledging the new terms, shallbe suftcicot to amend the financid terms of this
Contract

b. If the parties are unable to agtee on paymefits for futue years ori a
timely þasrs, then and in that event this Concact shall ærminate on September 30ù
of rhe then crurent Contract period.

l9-Tmffic fines and forfeitures:

The patties acknowledge Maraùon's entitlement to fines and forfein¡res
püsuaot to S318.21, Fla, St¿t (2002),as ftom time to time arnended.

20-Florida Conraband Forfeitr¡¡e Act proceeds:

Page 9 of lil
Contr¿ct for [.oc¡l Police Scrviccc- FY202Z)t5

Mo¡uoe County Sherifs Office aod thc City of Maratbon



!

The parties shall detetmine an equiable share for lvfarathon of proceeds of
any forfeitutg from which MCSO successfully forfeits cash orproperty exceeding

$10,000.00 püsuant to the Florida Conuaband Forfeitr¡¡e r{.cq in cases involving the
participation of officets of dre Marathon District This share will be based upon the
ratio that the Mar¿thon Disuict's participation bears to the participation of all law
enfotcement 4gencies participating in the criminai case, seiãüe, and subsequent
forfeitue. This share shali be deposited by MCSO in the Shedff's Law
Enforcement Ttust Fund for the Sheriff's use in À{arathon. Mamthon may apply to
the Sheriff fot the use of such funds consistent with the limiations of the
Contraband Fotfeitute Ac¿ The Sheriff agtees to submit such request to the
Monroe County Commission for approptiation, and upon appropdation, will use the
fr¡ods for the intended purpose.

The patties agtee that the decision to use or diqpose of petsonal or real

ProPerty seized ¡ñ¡ithin lvla¡athon shall be in the sole discretion of MCSO. If MCSO
elects to use such seized personal propetty outside of À4atathon or to sell seized
lVlarathon teal estate, MCSO shall allocate funds to the I¿rv Enfotcement'fnrst
Fr¡nd in amount ø Marathon's equitable share of the market value of the property
less liens, morlgages, encumbrances and MCSO'S cosß of seizrue and forfeiure. ln
both cases, the allocated share shall be earrrurked fot r¡se byMCSO rüitlin
lvfarathon.

2l-Stadon facilities and office er{pense:

MCSO will provide station facilities for the lvfarathon Disnic¿

?"LLaw etrforcernent e ducation asges Bments :

À4arathon egrees to retain and sepataæly accor¡nt fot all monies orrently
received by it &om the Clerk of Court atttibuable to ,rssessments of court costs
intended fot ctiminal justice uainingpu¡poses. Marathon will disburse said ñ¡nds to
.MCSO upon tequesL MCSO will use the funds solely for l¿rv enforcernent
education as tequired by law Any new assessments en¿cted by the Cþ for lavr
enfotcement training pu{poses will be sha¡ed between MCSO and the City fot the
purltoses intended by lavr

23-Mdt¡¡al aid:

The partits recognize their obþation to provide emeryeûcf assist¿nce to
othet jutisdictions (tnduding without limiation, the Cities of Key West, lvlararhon,
Key Colony Beach, Layton, the Ocean Reef Public S^f.ty Distticg unincorporated
Mon¡oe County and any municipalities inco¡porated in Mon¡oe County afir¡ the
effective date of this Contract) pursuant to the Flodda Mutual Aid Act and in the
event of caasttophe. MCSO rnay direct lvfarathon Disttict of6cets to render aid in
eirher case ia a manner consistenr with rhe deployment by MCSO of othet MCSO

Pagc 10 of 13

Conrract fo¡ Local Police Scn¡iceo- W ZïlzAUs
Mon¡oe County ShcriF¡ Office aod thc City of Maethon



officers without financial set-off or deduction by lvfarathon. The Manager u'ill be

girær¡ a[ possible notice of such deployment and u¡ritt€û repofts of theãctions of
officets so deployed upon reques¿

24-P uagraph headin¡gs not dispositive:

The parties agtee that the hea.dings giræn the pangraphs and other
subdivisions of this Conuact are for ease of rcference only and are not dispositive in
the inætptetation of ConEact lânguage.

25-No preeumption against d¡afte¡:

The parties agree that this Contracthas been freely negotiaæd by both
patties, and that, in *y disputc over the meaning inæryreation, velidity, or
enforceability of this Conuact or any of iæ terms orprovisions, thcre shall be no
ptesumption whâtsoe\¡er against eithet party by virtue of their having &afæd this
Coneect or ânyportion thercof.

Ihe rctnaÍnder of thlc page intentioaalty Ieft blank

Pegc 11 ofli!
Contr¡ct for local Policc Scnices- FY ã)t2-A[5

Mon¡oe County ShcrifPe Office ¡od the City ofMarathoa



Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Ageed to on oE/So ,roo.

6"1

LE

.aTTEST: \

Man¿Ult/rtlL
City Clerk

?agct} of 13

Contr¡ct for l¡cal Policc Scn"iceo- FY ã)12-2015

Moo¡oc Counry ShcrifPe Office aûd thc City of Marethon

SHERIFF'S OFFICE



:

BOÂRD OF COUNTY COMMISIONERS OF
MONROE COL'NTY, FLORTDA

Â

Atteet¡ DAhIIIIY L.KOLIIAGE,
CLERKOFCOURT .
nv A*L-.L¿. /Ø{/*#c'
Deputy Clerk ?-.' t- tJ-

ASSISTANT. CO UNTY ATTO RNEY
ùat' g-îo'?-otL

Pagc f3 ofli}
Contract fo¡ l¡cal Policc Scn¡iccs- ft ZûtZ-ZtlS

Mon¡oc Couoty SberiF¡ Office ead thc Cþ of M¿¡atho¡

By



2$thfl2

PrttoxÍEl. trRvrcf,t
Haadoorrt

gr.cdv.3*rt
R.$rÍ8rll,Lr
Oluülr
¡rc-rlhrû
Eûtþi..16
n ftl'trrtcorffir¡þn
thürplotÍl.lteñp¡artot

Tol¡l Pu*nrlSrrvlo¡r

otllüüo.Eçtügr
Er¡r¡r¡¡ ot*f¡n ¡*¡¡
ßt¡¡..loldSwlc¡
o¡ri¡aÙlaid¡mæ¡r
kir..ltatqrf
Îr¡u.l¡fuOhrrl
Oolnr'l¡'tÊionr(f¡b¡l¡n¡r)
Fcået
t !ry8.ñ,b..
Rrt lt
l!¡îtñqr
R¡grln t ll¡l¡t¡årncr
Prlnlrt
Oæ.ltfflb
O9ütûllupplbt 

"Tnhlrle

Tot lOpfiün9Êrtürlr

c&¿r.ütrAr
Ohrù¡ühe l¡pwqrt
A¡¡lcnoöü¡r¡l¡¡chhlÉquÞ.

fo¡lC¡¡tl¡l Or¡l¡y '

cotnn¡üq
fofAt ül¡ltPr ruoôfr

cqntYooûÎtf
-i|.lltlonn¡r¡¡
- Wod¡r'.Ccr¡iprß.loñ
- Co¡rty¿l[ærüm

lodCq,'!VÉF.nt¡

lortl. luocï

EXHIBIT A

Upd.lrd by: ¡¡ny Í.rvüln ¡ Ua.l(ÉlvL. - al?,01'12lvlÍl
ãuDGtÎ.ll^nAÎrlo]l

t yÉAR corPÁn'loll Foi m æ1rfoçYÉ201t

ADOPTGD

BUDOST
FYE¡OI2

-
16

?ts,t2t
t3,l0c
I r20

. c2¡aa
rlq,tdl

. r,ool,Eta

PROPOE€D

St ooEf
FÏE20tt

-

tô

cø¡7,0
, 33,JÚ

6.¡¡e
oa.let

12ß;lt1

.. i,æcoo.

t,.fr
eto

r,t00
r0.000

.'
9t.ær
40,.¡¿c

c.2æ
7t'tto
4n

_'EEl!g-

7G.l0t

7l.l0r

taú,an

-- t3:a,720

3a¡tt

l!t,t0t

OFFENEilCÊ
. oßl-)

2ul
w

Lrat
e¡æ

N6,*t

dt¡r

-

1,100

. 0r0

1,300
t0,000

:
3t,3ec
¡ô,t¿t

t 260
7t 9t0
a,w

rü,Í0

_7rf0r

7t,t0t

-

I,ZO?,42
E¡-]

113,120

3{.3E1

rt?,{01

r.a2e,Ë3æ -TM -:fir: 

--

l0


